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Annex- 12

List of Ballots

Document No. & Closing Remarks Corre  Last date for
Title Date for spondi inputs by
ISO ng LITD 17/LITD
voting WGs 17 Panel
of SC Member/Invite
27 e
Establ Liaison to 12 Dec 25 Dec 2024
ISO/TC 20/SC 16 2024
"Uncrewed aircraft
system"
ISO/IEC DIS 19896-1 = 23 Dec At last stage India WG 3 = 05 Dec 2024
(Ed 2) Information 2024 voted Abstention with

security, cybersecurity
and privacy protection
— Requirements for
the competence of IT
security conformance
assessment body
personnel — Part 1:
Overview and
concepts

comments. India has
adopted this standard

as

IS/ISO/IEC 19896-1 :

2018.



3

ISO/IECCD TS
27008.2 Information
technology —
Security techniques
— Guidelines for the
assessment of
information security
controls

Election of WG 4
Convenor Support
Officer

ISO/IEC DIS 19896-2
(Ed 2)
Information security,
cybersecurity and
privacy protection —
Requirements for the
competence of IT
security conformance
assessment body
personnel — Part 2:
Knowledge and skills
requirements for
ISO/IEC 19790 testers
and validators

8 Jan
2025

15 Jan
2025

3 Feb
2025

India has adopted this
standard as
IS/ISO/IEC/TS 27008 :
2019. Revision of this
standard is under
development.

India has adopted this

standard as IS/ISO/IEC

19896-2 : 2018.

WG 1

WG 4

WG 3

15 Dec 2024

20 Dec 2024

10 Jan 2025



6

ISO/IEC 14888-
1:2008 (Ed 2, vers 3)
Information
technology —
Security techniques
— Digital signatures
with appendix — Part
1: General

ISO/IEC 14888-
2:2008 (Ed 2, vers 3)
Information
technology —
Security techniques
— Digital signatures
with appendix — Part
2: Integer
factorization based
mechanisms

ISO/IEC 20085-
1:2019
IT Security techniques
— Test tool
requirements and test
tool calibration
methods for use in
testing non-invasive
attack mitigation
techniques in
cryptographic
modules — Part 1:
Test tools and
techniques

4 Mar
2025

4 Mar
2025

4 Mar
2025

India has adopted this
standard as
IS/ISO/IEC 14888-1:
2008

India has adopted this
standard as
IS/ISO/IEC 14888-2 :
2008

India has not adopted
this standard

10 Feb 2025

10 Feb 2025

10 Feb 2025



10

11

ISO/IEC 20543:2019 = 4 Mar
Information 2025
technology —
Security techniques
— Test and analysis
methods for random
bit generators within
ISO/IEC 19790 and
ISO/IEC 15408

ISO/IEC TS 23532- 4 Mar
1:2021 Information 2025
security, cybersecurity
and privacy protection
— Requirements for
the competence of IT
security testing and
evaluation
laboratories — Part 1:
Evaluation for
ISO/IEC 15408

ISO/IEC TS 23532- 4 Mar
2:2021 2025
Information security,
cybersecurity and
privacy protection —
Requirements for the
competence of IT
security testing and
evaluation
laboratories — Part 2:
Testing for ISO/IEC
19790

India has adopted this
standard as
IS/ISO/IEC 20543 :
2019

India has not adopted
this standard

India has not adopted
this standard

10 Feb 2025

10 Feb 2025

10 Feb 2025



12

13

14

15

ISO/IEC 24761:2019

(Ed 2)
Information
technology —
Security techniques
— Authentication

context for biometrics

ISO/IEC 27033-
4:2014 (vers 2)
Information
technology —
Security techniques
— Network security
— Part 4: Securing
communications
between networks
using security
gateways

ISO/IEC TS 27034-5-
1:2018 (vers 2)
Information
technology —
Application security
— Part 5-1: Protocols
and application
security controls data
structure, XML
schemas

ISO/IEC 27038:2014
(vers 2)
Information
technology —
Security techniques
— Specification for
digital redaction

4 Mar
2025

4 Mar
2025

4 Mar
2025

4 Mar
2025

India has not adopted
this standard

India has adopted this
standard as 1S/ISO/IEC
27033-4 : 2014

India has adopted this
standard as
IS/ISO/IEC/TS 27034-
5-1:2018

India has not adopted
this standard

10 Feb 2025

10 Feb 2025

10 Feb 2025

10 Feb 2025



16

17

18

19

ISO/IEC 27050-
1:2019 (Ed 2)
Information
technology —
Electronic discovery
— Part 1: Overview
and concepts

ISO/IEC TS
29003:2018 (vers 2)
Information
technology —
Security techniques
— ldentity proofing

ISO/IEC 29192-
2:2019 (Ed 2)
Information security
— Lightweight
cryptography — Part
2: Block ciphers

ISO/IEC 30111:2019
(Ed 2)
Information
technology —
Security techniques
— Vulnerability
handling processes

4 Mar
2025

4 Mar
2025

4 Mar
2025

4 Mar
2025

India has adopted this
standard as
IS/ISO/IEC 27050-1 :
2019

India has not adopted
this standard

India has adopted this
standard as 1S/ISO/IEC
29192-2 : 2019

India has not adopted
this standard

10 Feb 2025

10 Feb 2025

10 Feb 2025

10 Feb 2025



