Annex- 12
List of Ballots

S.No.	Document No. & Title	Closing Date for ISO voting	Remarks	Corre spondi ng WGs of SC 27	Last date for inputs by LITD 17/LITD 17 Panel Member/Invite e
1	Establ Liaison to ISO/TC 20/SC 16 "Uncrewed aircraft system"	12 Dec 2024			25 Dec 2024
2	ISO/IEC DIS 19896-1 (Ed 2) Information security, cybersecurity and privacy protection — Requirements for the competence of IT security conformance assessment body personnel — Part 1: Overview and concepts	23 Dec 2024	At last stage India voted Abstention with comments. India has adopted this standard as IS/ISO/IEC 19896-1: 2018.	WG 3	05 Dec 2024

3	ISO/IEC CD TS 27008.2 Information technology — Security techniques — Guidelines for the assessment of information security controls	8 Jan 2025	India has adopted this standard as IS/ISO/IEC/TS 27008: 2019. Revision of this standard is under development.	WG 1	15 Dec 2024
4	Election of WG 4 Convenor Support Officer	15 Jan 2025		WG 4	20 Dec 2024
5	ISO/IEC DIS 19896-2 (Ed 2) Information security, cybersecurity and privacy protection — Requirements for the competence of IT security conformance assessment body personnel — Part 2: Knowledge and skills requirements for ISO/IEC 19790 testers and validators	3 Feb 2025	India has adopted this standard as IS/ISO/IEC 19896-2: 2018.	WG 3	10 Jan 2025

6	ISO/IEC 14888- 1:2008 (Ed 2, vers 3) Information technology — Security techniques — Digital signatures with appendix — Part 1: General	4 Mar 2025	India has adopted this standard as IS/ISO/IEC 14888-1: 2008	10 Feb 2025
7	ISO/IEC 14888- 2:2008 (Ed 2, vers 3) Information technology — Security techniques — Digital signatures with appendix — Part 2: Integer factorization based mechanisms	4 Mar 2025	India has adopted this standard as IS/ISO/IEC 14888-2: 2008	10 Feb 2025
8	ISO/IEC 20085- 1:2019 IT Security techniques — Test tool requirements and test tool calibration methods for use in testing non-invasive attack mitigation techniques in cryptographic modules — Part 1: Test tools and techniques	4 Mar 2025	India has not adopted this standard	10 Feb 2025

9	ISO/IEC 20543:2019 Information technology — Security techniques — Test and analysis methods for random bit generators within ISO/IEC 19790 and ISO/IEC 15408	4 Mar 2025	India has adopted this standard as IS/ISO/IEC 20543: 2019	10 Feb 2025
10	ISO/IEC TS 23532- 1:2021 Information security, cybersecurity and privacy protection — Requirements for the competence of IT security testing and evaluation laboratories — Part 1: Evaluation for ISO/IEC 15408	4 Mar 2025	India has not adopted this standard	10 Feb 2025
11	ISO/IEC TS 23532- 2:2021 Information security, cybersecurity and privacy protection — Requirements for the competence of IT security testing and evaluation laboratories — Part 2: Testing for ISO/IEC 19790	4 Mar 2025	India has not adopted this standard	10 Feb 2025

12	ISO/IEC 24761:2019 (Ed 2) Information technology — Security techniques — Authentication context for biometrics	4 Mar 2025	India has not adopted this standard	10 Feb 2025
13	ISO/IEC 27033- 4:2014 (vers 2) Information technology — Security techniques — Network security — Part 4: Securing communications between networks using security gateways	4 Mar 2025	India has adopted this standard as IS/ISO/IEC 27033-4: 2014	10 Feb 2025
14	ISO/IEC TS 27034-5- 1:2018 (vers 2) Information technology — Application security — Part 5-1: Protocols and application security controls data structure, XML schemas	4 Mar 2025	India has adopted this standard as IS/ISO/IEC/TS 27034-5-1:2018	10 Feb 2025
15	ISO/IEC 27038:2014 (vers 2) Information technology — Security techniques — Specification for digital redaction	4 Mar 2025	India has not adopted this standard	10 Feb 2025

16	ISO/IEC 27050- 1:2019 (Ed 2) Information technology — Electronic discovery — Part 1: Overview and concepts	4 Mar 2025	India has adopted this standard as IS/ISO/IEC 27050-1: 2019	10 Feb 2025
17	ISO/IEC TS 29003:2018 (vers 2) Information technology — Security techniques — Identity proofing	4 Mar 2025	India has not adopted this standard	10 Feb 2025
18	ISO/IEC 29192- 2:2019 (Ed 2) Information security — Lightweight cryptography — Part 2: Block ciphers	4 Mar 2025	India has adopted this standard as IS/ISO/IEC 29192-2 : 2019	10 Feb 2025
19	ISO/IEC 30111:2019 (Ed 2) Information technology — Security techniques — Vulnerability handling processes	4 Mar 2025	India has not adopted this standard	10 Feb 2025